504028874 09/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4075533 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOS A. PETASIS	10/15/2015
MARK S. HUMAYUN	10/15/2015
STAN G. LOUIE	10/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1150 SOUTH OLIVE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2300	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14770073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)595-3300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-595-3000

Email: cliff.keyner@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 AVENUE OF THE STARS Address Line 2: SUITE 400 NORTH TOWER

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-4704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	374634-000534	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE J. MCCLURE		
IGNATURE: /Lawrence J. McClure/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 039895 FRAME: 0482 source=374634_000534_Recordation#page1.tif source=374634_000534_Assignment#page1.tif source=374634_000534_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039895 FRAME: 0483

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No.: 374634-000534			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Nicos A. Petasis signed 10/15/2015 Mark S. Humayun signed 10/15/2015 Stan G. Louie signed 10/15/2015	University of Southern California 1150 South Olive Street, Suite 2300 Los Angeles, CA 90015			
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	Inventor's Execution Date: October 15, 2015 USC Execution Date: September 27, 2016				
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 14/770,073	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
	Lawrence J. McClure, Ph.D. DLA PIPER LLP (US)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	2000 Avenue of the Stars Suite 400 North Tower Los Angeles, CA 90067-4704	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:			
		07-1896			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	/Lawrence J. McClure/	Date: September 29, 2016			
	Lawrence J. McClure	Date: September 29, 2016			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
	P.O. BOX 1450 Δlexandria VΔ 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 039895 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by

Nicos A Petasis of Hacienda Heights, California

Mark S. Humayun of Glendale, California

Stan G. Louie of Fullerton, California

hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignors," to

University of Southern California, located at 1150 South Olive Street, Suite 2300, Los Angeles, CA 90015, hereinaster referred to as the "Assignee."

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention titled Methods and Compositions for the Treatment of Opthalmic Diseases and Disorders, for which Application No. 14/770,073 was filed on August 24, 2015 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office [as Receiving Office pursuant to the terms of the Patent Cooperation Treaty].

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application; and

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Page 1 of 2

WEST\262198035.I

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letter Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

Date: 10/15/15

10/15/15 Date:

Mark S. Humayun

Date: 10/15/15

Date: Sept. 27. 2016

Stan G. Louic

University of Southern California

By: Koith Johnson Miller Anciero

Page 2 of 2

WEST\262198035.1